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From:   Basler Product Management 

Date:  13. November 2019 

Subject: Basler aviator camera family end of life 

 
 

Basler aviator 

Camera Link 

Model Recommended 
Replacement 

Last Time Buy 
Date  

Final Ship 
Date 

End of 
Product Support 

KAI 01050: 

avA1000-120km 
(104682) 

avA1000-120kc 
(104683) 

a2A1920-51gm/gcPRO 
(PixelBeyond) 

a2A1920-160um/ucPRO 
(PixelBeyond) 

acA1300-75gm/gc 

acA1300-200um/uc 

January 28th   
2020  

Afterwards all 
orders on a first 
come first serve 
basis until end 
of inventory at 

Basler  

 

March 31st 
2021 

After warranty 
expires (3 years 
after shipment) 

 
KAI 02050: 

avA1600-65km 
(104850) 

avA1600-65kc 

(104851) 

acA1920-48gm/gc 

acA1920-150um/uc 

acA2440-75um/uc 

acA2440-20gm/gc 

acA2440-35um/uc 

  

Reasons for discontinuation: Discontinuation of critical part (Sensor) 
 
Basler aviator cameras have been in the market for more than 10 years. The discontinuation of the 
most critical parts, the CCD sensors by OnSemiconductor, has led us to the decision to stop the 
production of all aviator cameras. For this reason, we have to announce the discontinuation of our 
Basler aviator family. 
 
Basler aviator cameras are being retired according to the schedule specified below. Basler has no 
longer the means to procure additional material after January 31st 2020. However, we will stock a 
certain amount of sensors. Starting end of January, with limited availability of inventory, we can only 
accept orders on a first come first serve basis as long as order receipt can be fulfilled with existing 
inventory. Basler will update about the remaining stock level at the Basler Website. 
 
Please also note that due to unpredictable order entries the delivery time may reach 12 weeks after 
order entry. 
 
We would like to discuss the alternatives for your requirement with you personally in a close 
cooperation. Please contact your local sales representative for assistance.  
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Model Recommended 
Replacement 

Last Time Buy 
Date  

Final Ship 
Date 

End of 
Product Support 

KAI 02150: 

avA1900-60km 
(104852) 

avA1900-60kc 

(104853) 

acA1920-48gm/gc 

acA1920-150um/uc 

acA2440-75um/uc 

acA2440-20gm/gc 

acA2440-35um/uc 

January 28th   
2020  

Afterwards all 
orders on a first 
come first serve 
basis until end 
of inventory at 

Basler  

 

March 31st 
2021 

After warranty 
expires (3 years 
after shipment) 

 
KAI 04050: 

avA2300-30km 
(105210) 

avA2300-30kc 

(105212) 

acA2040-180km/kc 

acA2040-25gm/gc 

acA2040-90um/uc 

acA2500-20gm/gc 

acA2500-60um/uc 

GigE 

Model Recommended 
Replacement 

Last Time Buy 
Date  

Final Ship 
Date 

End of 
Product Support 

KAI 01050: 

avA1000-100gm 
(105571) 

avA1000-100gc 

(105572) 

a2A1920-51gm/gcPRO 
(PixelBeyond) 

acA1300-75gm/gc 

 

January 28th   
2020  

Afterwards all 
orders on a first 
come first serve 
basis until end 
of inventory at 

Basler  

 

March 31st 
2021 

After warranty 
expires (3 years 
after shipment) 

 

KAI 02050: 

avA1600-50gm 
(105573) 

avA1600-50gc 

(105574) 

acA1920-48gm/gc 

acA2440-20gm/gc 

 

KAI 02150: 

avA1900-50gm 
(105575) 

avA1900-50gc 

(105576) 

acA1920-48gm/gc 

acA2440-20gm/gc 

 

KAI 04050: 

avA2300-25gm 
(105577) 

avA2300-25gc 

(105578) 

acA2040-25gm/gc 

acA2500-20gm/gc 
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For questions, concerning customized cameras based on these models please contact your local 
sales representative.  

Please check the Basler website for our most recent replacement recommendations. 
https://www.baslerweb.com/en/sales-support/after-sales-services/discontinued-products/discontinued-
cameras/ 

Obligations beyond the final ship date will be limited to warranty support only. 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
Any supply will be subject to Basler AG’s capacity and resource constraints. 
 
The supply of products will be subject to Basler’s general terms and conditions of sale or any specific 
contractual terms agreed between the parties. 
Accessible at http://www.baslerweb.com/terms-and-conditions 
__________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Basler AG 
Germany Headquarters 
Phone +49 4102 463-500 
Fax +49 4102 463-599 
sales.europe@baslerweb.com 

 
USA 
Phone +1 610 280 0171 
Fax +1 610 280 7608 
sales.usa@baslerweb.com 

 
Asia 
Phone +65 6367 1355 
Fax +65 6367 1255 
sales.asia@baslerweb.com 

 
www.baslerweb.com 
 
 
 


