PRODUCT CHANGES

From: Basler Product Management

Date: 13. November 2019

Subject: Basler aviator camera family end of life

Reasons for discontinuation: Discontinuation of critical part (Sensor)

Basler *aviator cameras* have been in the market for more than 10 years. The discontinuation of the most critical parts, the CCD sensors by OnSemiconductor, has led us to the decision to stop the production of all aviator cameras. For this reason, we have to announce the discontinuation of our Basler *aviator family*.

Basler *aviator cameras* are being retired according to the schedule specified below. Basler has no longer the means to procure additional material after January 31st 2020. However, we will stock a certain amount of sensors. Starting end of January, with limited availability of inventory, we can only accept orders on a first come first serve basis as long as order receipt can be fulfilled with existing inventory. Basler will update about the remaining stock level at the Basler Website.

Please also note that due to unpredictable order entries the delivery time may reach 12 weeks after order entry.

We would like to discuss the alternatives for your requirement with you personally in a close cooperation. Please contact your local sales representative for assistance.

Basler aviator Camera Link						
KAI 01050: avA1000-120km	a2A1920-51gm/gcPRO (PixelBeyond)	January 28 th 2020 Afterwards all		After warranty		
(104682) avA1000-120kc (104683)	a2A1920-160um/ucPRO (PixelBeyond) acA1300-75gm/gc					
(,	acA1300-200um/uc	orders on a first	March 31 st	expires (3 years		
KAI 02050:	acA1920-48gm/gc	come first serve basis until end of inventory at Basler	2021	after shipment)		
avA1600-65km (104850)	acA1920-150um/uc					
	acA2440-75um/uc					
avA1600-65kc (104851)	acA2440-20gm/gc acA2440-35um/uc					

PRODUCT CHANGES

www.baslerweb.com

Model	Recommended Replacement	Last Time Buy Date	Final Ship Date	End of Product Support		
KAI 02150:	acA1920-48gm/gc	January 28 th 2020 Afterwards all orders on a first come first serve basis until end of inventory at Basler	March 31 st 2021	After warranty expires (3 years after shipment)		
avA1900-60km (104852) avA1900-60kc (104853)	acA1920-150um/uc					
	acA2440-75um/uc					
	acA2440-20gm/gc					
	acA2440-35um/uc					
KAI 04050:	acA2040-180km/kc					
avA2300-30km (105210)	acA2040-25gm/gc					
	acA2040-90um/uc					
avA2300-30kc	acA2500-20gm/gc					
(105212)	acA2500-60um/uc					
GigE						
Model	Recommended Replacement	Last Time Buy Date	Final Ship Date	End of Product Support		
KAI 01050:						
avA1000-100gm (105571)	a2A1920-51gm/gcPRO (PixelBeyond) acA1300-75gm/gc					
avA1000-100gc (105572)						
KAI 02050:						
avA1600-50gm	acA1920-48gm/gc	January 28 th 2020 Afterwards all orders on a first	March 31 st 2021	After warranty expires (3 years after shipment)		
(105573)	acA2440-20gm/gc					
avA1600-50gc (105574)						
KAI 02150:		come first serve basis until end				
avA1900-50gm (105575)	acA1920-48gm/gc acA2440-20gm/gc	of inventory at Basler				
avA1900-50gc						
(105576)						
KAI 04050:						
avA2300-25gm (105577)	acA2040-25gm/gc acA2500-20gm/gc					
avA2300-25gc (105578)						

PRODUCT CHANGES

For questions, concerning customized cameras based on these models please contact your local sales representative.

Please check the Basler website for our most recent replacement recommendations. https://www.baslerweb.com/en/sales-support/after-sales-services/discontinued-products/discontinued-cameras/

Obligations beyond the final ship date will be limited to warranty support only.

Any supply will be subject to Basler AG's capacity and resource constraints.

The supply of products will be subject to Basler's general terms and conditions of sale or any specific contractual terms agreed between the parties. Accessible at http://www.baslerweb.com/terms-and-conditions

Basler AG Germany Headquarters Phone +49 4102 463-500 Fax +49 4102 463-599 sales.europe@baslerweb.com

USA Phone +1 610 280 0171 Fax +1 610 280 7608 sales.usa@baslerweb.com Asia Phone +65 6367 1355 Fax +65 6367 1255 sales.asia@baslerweb.com

www.baslerweb.com